 Datasheet
FN6176 Rev.4.00 Page 1
Sep 16, 2024 © 2008-2024 Renesas Electronics
The ISL22326 integrates two digitally controlled
potentiometers (XDCP) and non-volatile memory on a
monolithic CMOS integrated circuit.
The digitally controlled potentiometers are
implemented with a combination of resistor elements

website. The package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of
this document.
7. Ordering Information
8. Revision History
Part Number[1][2]
1. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100%
matte tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering
operations). Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
2. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the ISL22326 product page. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
Part
Marking
Resistance
Option (kΩ)
Package
Description[3]
(RoHS Compliant)
3. For the Pb-Free Reflow Profile, see TB493.
Pkg.
Dwg. #
Carrier
Type [4]
4. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
Temp.
Range
ISL22326UFV14Z
(No longer available,
recommended replacement:
ISL22326WFR16Z-TK)
22326
UFVZ
50 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173 Tube
-40 to
+125°C
ISL22326UFR16Z
(No longer available,
recommended replacement:
ISL22326WFR16Z-TK)
223
26UFZ
50 16 Ld 4x4 QFN L16.4x4A Tray
ISL22326WFV14Z 22326
WFVZ
10 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
Tube
ISL22326WFV14Z-TK Reel, 1k
ISL22326WFR16Z 223
26WFZ
10 16 Ld 4x4 QFN L16.4x4A
Tray
ISL22326WFR16Z-TK Reel, 1k
Revision Date Description
4.00 Sep 16, 2024
Applied latest template.
Updated Ordering table.